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REGIONAL ACCOUNTING CONTACTS 

 

Region 1 – Payroll    e-mail: Payroll-R1 

Ingrid Bolechova  – FOM   e-mail: Ingrid.bolechova@dhs.ga.gov 

 

Office:  DFCS-Field Fiscal Services   

 621 Mauldin Road   Fax:  706-624-1196 

 PO BOX 999  

Calhoun, GA 30703 

 

Region 2 – Payroll    e-mail: Payroll-R2 

Debbie Deacon – FOM   e-mail: Debbie.deacon@dhs.ga.gov 

 

Office: DFCS-Field Fiscal Services   

 Post Office Box 3250   Fax:  770-531-4569 

 Gainesville, GA  30503 

 

Region 3 – Payroll    e-mail: Payroll-R3 

Jeanne Story – FOM    e-mail: Jeanne.story@dhs.ga.gov 

 

Office:  DFCS-Field Fiscal Services   

 621 Mauldin Road   Fax:  706-624-1196 

 PO BOX 999 

Calhoun, GA 30703 

 

Region 4 – Payroll    e-mail: Payroll-R4 

Deborah Manning – FOM   e-mail:          Deborah.manning@dhs.ga.gov 

                   

Office: DFCS-Field Fiscal Services    

 242 O’Dell Road              Fax:  770-233-6141             

 Suite #5 

 Griffin, GA  30224     

 

Region 5 – Payroll    e-mail: Payroll-R5 

Terry Garner – FOM   e-mail: Terry.Garner@dhs.ga.gov 

 

Office: DFCS-Field Fiscal Services   

 Post Office Box 80586  Fax:  706-369-5988 

 Athens, GA  30608 
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REGIONAL ACCOUNTING CONTACTS 

 

 

Region 6 – Payroll    e-mail: Payroll-R6 

VACANT – FOM     e-mail:  

Office: DFCS-Field Fiscal Services   

 175-A Emery Highway   Fax:  478-751-6573 

Post Office Box 13186   

 Macon, GA  31208 

 

Region 7 – Payroll    e-mail: Payroll-R7 

Anita McNair  – FOM                  e-mail: anita.mcnair@dhs.ga.gov  

 

Office: DFCS Field Fiscal Services   

 Post Office Box 187   Fax:  706-547-7217 

 Wrens, GA  30833 

 

Region 8 – Payroll    e-mail: Payroll-R8 

Morris Patrick - Accountant  e-mail: morris.patrick@dhs.ga.gov 

 

Office: DFCS Field Fiscal Services   

 1601 North MLK Jr Boulevard Fax:  229-931-6899 

 Suite #110 

 Americus, GA  31719 

 

Region 9 – Payroll    e-mail: Payroll-R9 

Mollie Davis – FOM    e-mail: mollie.davis@dhs.ga.gov 

 

Office: DFCS-Field Fiscal Services   

 Post Office Box 948   Fax:  478-296-6154 

 Dublin, GA  31040 

 

Region 10 – Payroll    e-mail: Payroll-R10 

Kim Mitchell – FOM   e-mail:          Kimberly.mitchell@dhs.ga.gov 

 

Office: DFCS Field Fiscal Services   

 Post Office Box 747   Fax:  229-724-2038 

 Blakely, GA  39823 
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REGIONAL ACCOUNTING CONTACTS 

 

 

Region 11 – Payroll    e-mail: Payroll-R11 

Glen Foster – FOM    e-mail: glen.foster@dhs.ga.gov 

 

Office: DFCS Field Fiscal Services   

 Post Office Box 690   Fax:  912-389-4697 

 1400-D North Peterson Avenue 

 Douglas, GA  31533 

 

Region 12 – Payroll    e-mail: Payroll-R12 

Kathy Cowan – FOM   e-mail: Kathy.cowan@dhs.ga.gov 

 

Office: DFCS-Field Fiscal Services   

 Post Office Box 580   Fax:  912-262-3307 

 Brunswick, GA  31521 

 

Region 13 – Payroll    e-mail: Payroll-R13 

Lori Jones – FOM    e-mail: lori.jones@dhs.ga.gov 

 

Office: DFCS-Field Fiscal Services   

 PO Box 1839    Fax:  678-518-5766 

 Lawrenceville, GA 30046 

 

Region 14 – Payroll    e-mail: Payroll-R14 

Ignatius Lewis – FOM   e-mail: Ignatius.lewis@dhs.ga.gov 

Donna Budram – Payroll-Travel Spvr e-mail: donna.budram@dhs.ga.gov 

 

Office: DFCS-Field Fiscal Services   

 PO Box 688    Fax:  770-593-7444 

Avondale Estates, GA  30002 
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Camille Harvin, (Unit Manager-South)  e-mail: Camille.harvin@dhs.ga.gov 

Includes Regions 6 through 12 

 

Office: DFCS-Field Fiscal Services    

Post Office Box 747    Fax:  229-724-2038 

 626 Columbia Road 

 Blakely, GA  39823 

 

 

Karen Hardy, (Unit Manager-Metro) e-mail: Karen.hardy@dhs.ga.gov 

Includes Regions 13-14 

 

Office: DFCS-Field Fiscal Services   

 PO BOX 688    Fax:   

 Avondale Estates, GA 30002 

 

Sharon Brown, (Unit Manager-North) e-mail: Sharon.brown@dhs.ga.gov 

Includes Region 1-5 

 

Office: DFCS-Field Fiscal Services   

 Post Office Box 80586  Fax:  706-369-5988 

 Athens, GA  30608 

 

David Teubl, (Section Director)  e-mail: david.teubl@dhs.ga.gov 

 

Office: DFCS-Field Fiscal Services   

 Suite 19-394    Fax:  404-657-3270 

 Two Peachtree Street, N.W. 

 Atlanta, GA  30303 
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